
• 
LEVERAGED PURCHASING AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA, AND KIMBALL OFFICE, INC. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This Amendment No. 2, effective as of September 30, 2014 ("Amendment "), by and between the Judicial 
Council of California, (also referred to as the "AOC," "Administrative Office of the Courts," or the "Judicial 
Council") and Kimball Office, Inc. (together the Parties), amends the Leveraged Purchasing Agreement 
("Agreement") between the Parties which was effective October 1, 2012. 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 
I. Exercise one of the options to extend the Agreement, 

The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

I. Extend the expiration date from September 30, 2014 to September 30, 2015. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. 

Judicial C ncil of Cali i mia 

By: 

Name: S 	n Saddle 

Its: Manager- Business Services 

I 'hill--  

Kimball Office, Inc. 

By:  '11,C-it.- bija,„.r, 

Name: Mike Wa ner 

Its:  President, Kimball Office Inc. 

Page 1 of 1 


	Page 1

